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SINGLES. The Black Eyed Peas have reclaimed poll position with The Time
(Dirty Bit), sending Ke$ha's We R Who We R down to No.4 this week. Two new
entries into the top 10 are Guy Sebastian’'s Who’s That Girl at No.2 up from
No.11 and Grenade by Bruno Mars, which is up ten spots to No.7. David Guetta
makes a dash to No.18 with Who’s That Chick - up eighteen spots, rounding out
the bullet performers for this week.

No.27 MARRY YOU - Glee Cast. This is first of the three Glee Cast tracks
to debut this week. It is also the first time a remake has debuted higher than the
original (see No.50). Marry You is co-written and originally performed by Bruno
Mars.

No.37 RAPUNZEL - Drapht. Hailing from Perth, hip hopper Drapht, bom
Paul Ridge makes a stellar debut with Rapunzel. The new track is Drapht's
second appearance on the ARIA Singles Chart. He made his debut with Jimmy
Recard (No.92 Feb. '09). Rapunzel will feature on Drapht's upcoming album The
Life Of Riley, due for release in 2011.

No.46 SHOUT - Syndicate. Sydney five-piece band, Syndicate has made
their presence felt with a top 50 debut this week. The band comprises of Greg
Agar, Kris Petersen, Jimi May, Shayn Hawley and Jason Russo. The band
previously known as the Next, have slugged it out on the pub circuit for some time
before being whisked off to Los Angles to record their yet unnamed debut album.
Expect big things to come from these rock ‘n rollers!

No.47 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE - Glee Cast. Another cover version of a
Bruno Mars original. This time the Glee Cast takes on Just The Way You Are,
which was a No.1 hit in October this year. All three Glee Cast debuts this week are
featured on the Volume 4 album, which has debuted at No.3 on the ARIA Albums
Chart.

No.50 MARRY YOU - Bruno Mars. Twenty-five year old singer, songwriter
and producer, Bruno Mars makes his third top 50 appearance with Marry You.
Mars has previously charted with Just The Way You Are (No.1 Oct. '10) and
Grenade, which peaks at No.7 this week on the ARIA Singles Chart. Fun fact - at
the age of 7, Mars featured in the movie Honeymoon In Vegas as an Elvis Presley
impersonator.

No.77 DIRTY TALK - Wynter Gordon. Born in the UK, but raised in
Queens, America, Wynter Gordon is one of seven children and found her knack
for music at a very young age. The singer/songwriter has penned tracks for a
myriad of artists including Jennifer Lopez, Mary J Blige and Estelle. Gordon has
featured with Flo Rida on Sugar (No.20 June ‘09) and David Guetta's Toyfriend.
Dirty Talk is Gordon’s debut to the ARIA Singles Chart. The track recently peaked
at No.4 on the ARIA Club Chart.

No.85 ('VE HAD) THE TIME OF MY LIFE - Glee Cast. The final entry from
the Glee Cast this week is the 1987 smash hit — ('ve Had) The Time Of My Life.
Originally sung by Bill Medley and Jennifer Warnes, the song is taken from the
Dirty Dancing Sountrack. The Black Eyed Peas are currently sitting at No.1 on
the ARIA Singles Chart with their take on the classic song.

No.86 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS - Coldplay. Written especially for the
Christmas season, Christmas Lights is the new song from Coldplay. The fim clip
was filmed on the Thames and features friends of the band - actor Simon Pegg
(Shaun Of The Dead, Hot Fuzz), Phil Harvey and Tim Crompton. Christmas
Lights debuted at No.18 on the UK Chart this week.

No.98 FINALLY SEE OUR WAY - Art vs. Science. Formed in 2008, this
three-piece from Sydney consists of Jim Finn (vocals and keyboards), Dan
McNamee (vocals, guitars and keyboards) and Dan Williams (drums and vocals).
The ARIA Award nominees have toured with La Roux and Groove Armada and
have played at every major festival in Australia including Splendor In The Grass,
Parklife and Good Vibrations. Finally See Our Way is Art v.s Science’s third
appearance on the singles chart. They have previously charted with their self titled
EP (No.32 Feb. 10) and Magic Fountain (No.14 Aug. '10).

ALBUMS. P!nk remains stationed at No.1 for the third week with her Greatest
Hits... So Far. We also three new entries into the top with compliments from the
Glee Cast at No.3, Hamish & Andy at No.6 and The Black Eyed Peas at No.9.
The top bullet performer is Bruno Mars jumping from No.39 to No.26 with Doo-
Wops & Hooligans. Finally, Mariah Carey's Merry Christmas Il You marks its
peak position this week at No.32, up from No.47 and Smokie’s Living Next Door
To Alice also peaks at No.36, up from No.50.

No.3 VOLUME 4 - Glee Cast. This compilation is made up of the songs
featured on the first half of the second season of Glee. Volume 4 joins the other
seven top 20 releases from the Glee Cast. Most notably Glee: The Music,
Volume 3 Showstoppers, which peaked at No.1 in June earlier this year. Volume
4 features all three of this week single debuts — Marry Me, Just The Way You Are
and (I've Had) The Time Of My Life.

No.6 CELEBRATING 50 GLORIOUS YEARS - Hamish & Andy. Formed
in 2003, Australian comedic duo Hamish and Andy are known for making their
mark in both radio and television in numerous appearances hosting events and
competing on game shows. After releasing Unessential Listening (No.4 Dec. '08),
a compilation album of segments from their radio show in 2008, which went
platinum and went on to win an ARIA Award for 2009 Best Comedy Release. The
pair have also worked with Rove McManus from 2007-2009, created sketch
comedy series Radio Karate in 2003, Real Stories in 2006, and hosts the variety
show The Hamish and Andy Show.

No.9 THE BEGINNING - The Black Eyed Peas. Formed in 1995, The
Black Eyed Peas are will.i.am, apl.de.ap and Taboo. Joined by female vocalist
Fergie in 2001, this American hip-hop group has had an evolving career with three
chart topping albums and eight No.1 singles on the ARIA charts, including Shut Up
(No.1 Jan. '04) and Meet Me Halfway (No.1 Nov. '09). The Beginning is The
Black Eyed Peas’ sequel to their fifth studio album The E.N.D. (No.1 Oct. '09)
which stands for The Energy Never Dies. The album contains their lead single
The Time (Dirty Bit), which is this week’s No.1 ARIA Single.

No.27 ENDLESSLY - Duffy. Welsh singer songwriter, Duffy had soul music
introduced to her at an early age. The twenty-six year old was inspired to join the
music industry after Whoopie Goldberg's performance in Sister Act. Duffy
releases her sophomore album, Endlessly after a triumphant success of her first
album Rockferry (No.6 Apr. '09), which spawned the infectious single Mercy
(N0.26 Nov. '08).

No.49 34 NUMBER ONES - Alan Jackson. Hailing from Newnan, Georgia,
this American country music singer has recorded fourteen studio albums and
several compilation albums in his career. 34 Number Ones is Alan Jackson's
definitive hits package; all thirty-four hits in a double disc collection marking his 20t
anniversary of his debut album, Here In The Real World. The album includes
Look at Me from the soundtrack of Billy: The Early Years, a previously unreleased
cover of Johnny Cash'’s Ring of Fire and the new single, As She’s Walking Away
featuring Jackson from the Zac Brown Band.

No.71 PINK FRIDAY - Nicki Minaj. Nicki Minaj is a Trinidadian hip hop
recording artist with a few personalities up her sleeve, including Cookie, Harajuku
Barbie, Onika, Roman Nicki Teresa and Nicki Minaj. Roman has been
compared to Eminem’s alter ego, Slim Shady and these alter egos collaborate in
the album on the song Roman’s Revenge. Beginning with mixtapes and winning
Female Artist of the Year award at the Underground Music Awards in 2008, Nicki
Minaj releases her debut album Pink Friday. Lending their vocals for the album
are Kanye West, Drake, will.i.am, Natasha Bedingfield and Rihanna.

No.82 ONLY ONE FLO (PART 1) - Flo Rida. American rapper and singer,
Flo Rida first received worldwide attention from his chart-topping success of his first
single Low (No.1 Apr. '08) featuring T-Pain. Flo Rida releases his third studio
album, featuring guest appearances from Akon, Kevin Rudolf, Ludacris and
Gucci Mane, as well as production artistry from Max Martin, David Guetta and
many others.

No.91 ONE MORE LOVE - David Guetta. Where do we start? David
Guetta has to be the busiest producer on the block! Having recently produced
tracks for Flo Rida, Rihanna and Kelis amongst many others, how does he find the
time to relax? The Frenchman has re-released his One Love (No.4 Sep. ‘09)
album under the tite, One More Love. The album now features the remix of
Gettin’ Over You (No.5 June ‘10) featuring Fergie and remixes of Madonna’s
Revolver and Kelis' Acapella, which were both produced by Guetta. It also
features Guetta’s latest track — Who’s That Chick (No.18 Dec. “10) featuring
Rihanna.
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#1 Single this week TreTIME
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 6th December 2010
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 4 1 THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) The Black Eyed Peas o INR/UMA 2757119
* 2 1 2 2 WHO'S THAT GIRL Guy Sebastian Feat. Eve SME (G0100020425561
3 3 7 3 FIREWORK Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 9465825
4 1 5 1 WE R WHO WE R Ke$ha A RCA/SME 0100020318112
5 4 8 2 LIKE A G6 Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev A INR/UMA 2738664
6 7 2 6  YEAH X3 Chris Brown SME (G0100020341048
* 7 17 6 7 GRENADE Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01883
8 5 8 1 RAISE YOUR GLASS Plnk A LAF/SME G010002028756F
9 6 11 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752674
10 9 13 3 JUST ADREAM Nelly A 2 UMA 2749546
1 8 2 8  SOMEWHERE IN THE WORLD Altiyan Childs SME (0100020529051
12 14 5 12 STAY THE NIGHT James Blunt ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01666
13 13 15 1 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars ELEK/WAR  US-AT2-10-01269
14 12 14 5 F U Cee-Lo Green ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01768
15 10 1 5 HEARTBEAT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Nicole Scherzinger A UMA 2744236
16 16 3 13 SATURDAY NIGHT Jessica Mauboy Feat. Ludacris SME (G010002027335S
17 18 8 10  HEY BABY (DROP IT TO THE FLOOR) Pitbull Feat. T-Pain e JISME G010002016387J
* 18 36 2 18 WHO'S THAT CHICK David Guetta Feat. Rihanna VIREMI 9495595
19 21 2 19 WHIP MY HAIR Willow SME G010002030420B
20 15 3 10 F**KIN' PERFECT Plnk LAF/SME US-LF2-10-00091
21 19 21 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 4 ISL/UMA 2746580
22 25 5 22 WHAT'S MY NAME? Rihanna Feat. Drake DEF/UMA 2756877
23 20 17 4 COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner A 2 SME G010001956353N
24 22 10 9  BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce A ETC/UMA 2752390
25 28 20 3 DJGOT US FALLIN'IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitoull A 2 LAF/SME 88697761062
26 30 21 11 PLANS Birds Of Tokyo A CAP/EMI 9056465
* 2T NEW 1 27  MARRY YOU Glee Cast SME (G010002044195C
28 29 18 2 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry A 3 CAP/EMI 9087415
29 23 2 23 SINGING IN THE RAIN / UMBRELLA Glee Cast SME (G0100020454306
30 27 10 4 PLANETS Short Stack e SMR/UMA  SMR0017
3 3 24 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 4 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
32 24 2 24 FORGET YOU Glee Cast Feat. Gwyneth Paltrow SME G010002044194E
33 32 17 5  MAGIC B.o.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00545
34 33 5 33 SEXON THE RADIO Good Charlotte CAP/EMI US-CA2-10-02628
35 26 15 9  FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi A NEON/WAR  AU-NE3-10-00084
36 37 5 36  HIGHER Taio Cruz Feat. Kylie Minogue ISL/IUMA 2758026
* 37 NEW 1 37  RAPUNZEL Drapht SME 010002053507V
38 41 22 3 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01208
* 39 77 2 39 LIV TONIGHT Nelly Feat. Keri Hilson UNI/UMA US-UM7-10-26179
40 40 9 21 NO LOVE Eminem Feat. Lil Wayne INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15393
41 38 34 21 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone A CAP/EMI 6403665
42 39 17 5  TAKEIT OFF Ke$ha e RCA/SME US-RC1-09-00736
43 42 7 22 THE SKY'S THE LIMIT Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-09-05333
44 45 8 34 MIAMI 2 IBIZA Swedish House Mafia VIREMI 9186355
45 35 7 29  SOMETHING IN THE WATER Brooke Fraser SME G010002001810Q
* 46 NEW 1 46 SHOUT Syndicate SME 88697816692
* 47 NEW 1 47  JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Glee Cast SME (G0100020441978
* 48 68 3 48  HELLO Martin Solveig Feat. Dragonette HUS/UMA 2758643
49 52 3 43 WE DANCE TO A DIFFERENT DISCO, HONEY Short Stack SMRIUMA  AU-UM7-10-01535
* 50 NEW 1 50  MARRY YOU Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
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™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 49 6 49  WRITTEN IN THE STARS Tinie Tempah Feat. Eric Turner CAP/EMI 9090795
52 34 2 34 TURN AROUND (54,3,2,1) Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-02298
53 47 10 32 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert RCA/SME G010001897916K
54 56 5 51  TAKE OVER CONTROL Afrojack Feat. Eva Simons MOS/UMA 2754388
55 44 15 12 FOR THE FIRST TIME The Script A RCA/SME G010002004023W
56 46 1 35  TEENAGE CRIME Adrian Lux NEON/WAR  GB-KCF-10-00152
57 48 29 1 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg A 3 CAP/EMI 6410085
58 43 14 7 LIKE IT'S HER BIRTHDAY Good Charlotte ® CAP/EMI 9171875

* 59 88 8 49 RUNAWAY Kanye West Feat. Pusha T DEF/UMA 2753826
60 54 23 19 ROCKIT Little Red ® LIB/UMA AU-LI0-10-71920
61 70 8 61  SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train COL/SME US-SM1-09-04108
62 58 13 33  TOKYO (VAMPIRES & WOLVES) The Wombats 14F/WAR GB-FTG-10-00047
63 51 3 51 SHAKE IT The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2757350
64 62 28 2 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull A 2 UMA 2742064
65 69 31 4 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INR/IUMA 2741998
66 50 16 17 CLAP YOUR HANDS Sia INE MPR003
67 55 4 24 TEENAGE DREAM Glee Cast SME G010002041743S
68 75 56 4 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A ROC/WAR  US-JZ1-09-00031
69 63 20 13 CLOSER TO THE EDGE 30 Seconds To Mars VIR/EMI US-VI2-09-00433
70 78 35 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am A 4 LAF/SME 88697693952
7 64 25 4 |FIHAD YOU Adam Lambert A 2 RCA/SME 88697746492
72 59 1 21 CHECK T OUT will.i.am Feat. Nicki Minaj INRIUMA 2752878
73 67 14 47  FADER The Temper Trap LIB/UMA 9341004005556
74 61 17 38  ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
75 82 78 1 | GOTTA FEELING The Black Eyed Peas A 5 INRIUMA 2712911
76 83 42 1 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train A 4 COL/SME 88697575092
7 NEW 1 77 DIRTY TALK Wynter Gordon NEON/WAR  US-AT2-09-02954
78 65 59 14 SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap A LIB/JUMA LMCD0023
79 60 2 60  DONCAMATIC Gorillaz Feat. Daley CAP/EMI 9476255
80 76 1 19 RADIOACTIVE Kings Of Leon RCA/SME G010002013549U
81 53 5 29  MOVE THAT BODY Nelly Feat. T-Pain & Akon UNI/UMA 2755214
82 85 17 9 MINE Taylor Swift ® UMA 2750189
83 7 3 34 FALL AT YOUR FEET Boy & Bear EMI AU-UM7-10-02157
84 72 8 19 GET'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy Feat. Snoop Dogg SME 88697784502
8 NEW 1 85  (I'VE HAD) THE TIME OF MY LIFE Glee Cast SME (G0100020441994
86 NEW 1 86  CHRISTMAS LIGHTS Coldplay CAP/EMI 0719465
87 74 16 34  REVOLUTION The John Butler Trio JARMGM AU-FC0-09-00013
88 86 28 5 BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00257
89 79 57 1 TIKTOK KeSha A 5 RCA/SME 88697619042
90 95 33 4 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
91 RIE 4 58  IT CAN WAIT llly OBESE AU-0B1-10-00746
92 80 18 16 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker ® SME 88697761112
93 57 33 2 YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt A ATL/WAR US-AT2-04-01588
94 RE 3 84 ALL MY LIFE Thirsty Merc WAR AU-WAO0-10-00259
95 84 32 25 FIXYOU Coldplay CAP/EMI 3410002
96 94 30 27  NEED YOUNOW Lady Antebellum o EMI 6326115
97 93 31 2 AIRPLANES B.o.B Feat. Hayley Williams A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00477
98 NEW 1 98  FINALLY SEE OUR WAY Art vs. Science GRN/MGM  AU-VS3-10-00011
99 81 2 81  KUSH Dr. Dre Feat. Snoop Dogg & Akon INR/UMA 2759363
100 RE 4 71 ALLIN Lifehouse GEF/UMA 2750193

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

66 2 66  BELIEVE AGAIN Ronan Keating Feat. Paulini UMA 2756515

73 10 26 AND THEN WE DANCE Justice Crew SME 88697784462

87 1 87  S&MRihanna DEF/UMA US-UM7-10-26591
89 25 3 SMILE Uncle Kracker A ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-01972
90 1 90  THE SHOW GOES ON Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-02369
91 1 91 NOT IN LOVE Crystal Castles SHK GB-UM7-10-29513
92 29 1 LET IT BE The Beatles CAP/EMI GB-AYE-06-01713
96 1 96  WHITE KNUCKLE RIDE Jamiroquai MER/UMA 2751068

97 29 3 LIVIN'ON A PRAYER Bon Jovi UMA 1740352

98 3 49  START ME UP/LIVIN' ON A PRAYER Glee Cast SME (G0100020417450
99 1 99  HERE COMES THE SUN The Beatles CAP/EMI GB-AYE-06-01696
100 9 51 WE'LL BE ALRIGHT Travie McCoy ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00746
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GREATEST
SOFARI

#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 GREATEST HITS... SOFAR PInk A 2 LAF/SME 88697807262
2 2 4 2 THE GIFT Susan Boyle A SYCO/SME 88697720772
3 NEW 1 3 VOLUME 4 Glee Cast ® COL/SME 88697792142
4 4 4 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A DEF/UMA 2752336
5 3 3 3 DUET Ronan Keating A UMA 2756385
6 NEW 1 6  CELEBRATING 50 GLORIOUS YEARS Hamish & Andy e ROA/SME 301597-2
7 7 5 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2749395
8 5 3 3 LOUD Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2752365
9 NEW 1 9 THE BEGINNING The Black Eyed Peas ® INR/UMA 2754899
10 9 2 9  TWENTY TEN Guy Sebastian e SME 88697800722
11 8 4 8  SOME KIND OF TROUBLE James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567889301
12 6 2 6 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West DEF/UMA 2754461
13 13 2 13 GLEE: THE MUSIC: THE CHRISTMAS ALBUM Glee Cast COL/SME 88697785672
14 12 14 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 6478302
15 16 7 1 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon A RCA/SME 88697649682
16 15 38 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 2 CAP/EMI 6263842
17 11 47 4 ANIMAL Ke$ha A RCA/SME 88697646492
18 21 33 1 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber A DEF/UMA 2735986
19 20 3 11 GET CLOSER Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9474212
20 14 3 5 HE WILL HAVE HIS WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various CAP/EMI 9471022
21 23 3 21 VEGAS SONGS FROM SIN CITY Human Nature SME 88697813772
22 18 2 18  THE GREAT TENOR SONGBOOK Mark Vincent SME 88697760082
23 10 2 10  DANGER DAYS: THE TRUE LIVES OF THE FABULOUS KILLJOYS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362497189
24 19 3 6  THIS IS BAT COUNTRY Short Stack e SMR/UMA SMR0019
25 17 2 17 5.0 Nelly UNI/UMA 2753541
* 26 39 7 7 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
* 2T NEW 1 27  ENDLESSLY Duffy PDR/UMA 2758171
28 26 6 4 FLY ME TO THE MOON...THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK: VOLUME V Rod Stewart e J/SME 88697772092
29 28 7 2 JACK John Farnham e SME 88697751692
30 30 48 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle A 9 SYCO/SME 88697554542
31 32 19 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo A CAP/EMI 6473012
* 32 47 3 32 MERRY CHRISTMAS Il YOU Mariah Carey ISL/IUMA 2754330
33 35 24 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 2739452
34 33 1 3 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers o LIB/JUMA LMCD0115
35 36 6 2 TRIPLE J'SLIKE A VERSION 6 Various ABC/UMA 2749447
* 36 50 3 36  LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE Smokie CSR/UMA DNA0090
37 25 5 13 ROCK DUST LIGHT STAR Jamiroquai MER/UMA 2747054
38 31 5 5 DREAMS Neil Diamond COL/SME 88697810432
39 45 18 3 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington e MER/UMA 2744634
40 22 2 22 THE PROMISE Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88697761772
41 40 4 6 GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697784472
42 34 3 21 ILLUMINATIONS Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362496496
43 48 12 1 A THOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park e WAR 9362496333
44 42 37 5 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert ® RCA/SME 88697548012
45 46 12 2 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script ® RCA/SME 88697786942
46 24 3 24 WHAT SEPARATES ME FROM YOU A Day To Remember RIOTWAR  VR603
47 38 5 3 CARDIOLOGY Good Charlotte CAP/EMI 9180292
48 29 3 13 SIXFEET DOWN UNDER PT. 2 Metallica UNI/UMA 2751577
* 49 NEW 1 49 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88697786812
50 27 3 24 GILGAMESH Gypsy & The Cat SME 88697806792
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TITLE Artist

EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias

CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble A 5

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2

MERRY CHRISTMAS Kate Ceberano

ROKSTARR Taio Cruz

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4

WE ARE BORN Sia

RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso @

A LITTLE FAITH Straalen McCallum

GLEE: THE MUSIC, THE ROCKY HORROR GLEE SHOW Glee Cast
SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train

THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3

GUITAR HEAVEN: THE GREATEST GUITAR CLASSICS OF ALL TIME Santana e
ORIGINAL SIN INXS

STRIKE! The Baseballs

THE GREATEST HITS 1966-1992 Neil Diamond A 7

TO THE SEA Jack Johnson e

HITS Phil Collins A 4

MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red

BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2

PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj

ASYLUM Disturbed e

CONDITIONS The Temper Trap A

GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast ®
THE LADY KILLER Cee-Lo Green

RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher A

JASON DERULO Jason Derulo ®

FLAGS Brooke Fraser

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A 2

IN AND OUT OF CONSCIOUSNESS: GREATEST HITS 1990 - 2010 Robbie Williams
RAGE AND RUIN Jimmy Barnes o

ONLY ONE FLO [PART 1] Flo Rida

APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio A

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift e

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 2

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly o
IMMERSION Pendulum

METALLICA Metallica A 8

ONE MORE LOVE David Guetta

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A 2

GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack A
BILLY THORPE TANGIER Billy Thorpe

INNERSPEAKER Tame Impala

RECOLLECTION k.d. lang A

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana A 2

GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger A 2

IT'SNOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen A 4

THE BEST OF BLACK SABBATH Black Sabbath

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw

Tl
272
1
26
43

HP

TITLE Artist

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 6
PROGRESS Take That

THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics A

SIX FEET DOWN UNDER Metallica ®

RECORD COLLECTION Mark Ronson & The Business Intl.

MICHAEL JACKSON'S THIS IS IT: THE MUSIC THAT INSPIRED THE MOVIE Michael Jackson A

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: A DECADE OF HITS Christina Aguilera A
BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer A

THE KING Elvis Presley A

1967-1970 The Beatles A 5

JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack e
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Co.
UNI/UMA
WAR
IN/UMA
MER/UMA
ISL/UMA
GEF/UMA
MP/INE
ILL/JUMA
SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
PETROL
EW/WAR
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
WAR
LIB/JUMA
ISL/UMA
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
WEA/WAR
JIVE/SME
WAR

SME
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
LIB/JUMA
ATL/WAR
JAR/IMGM
UMA
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
SFM/MGM
COL/SME
SME
MOD/UMA
NONE/WAR
JISME
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA

Co.
RHI/WAR
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
MER/UMA
COL/SME
EPI/SME
RHI/WAR
RCA/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR

Cat. No.
2744767
9362497377
9830875
2724943
2739115
9862116
MPRCDAUS2
ILL034CD
88697802282
88697796462
88697077362
1781425
88697772072
PE009
5249831542
471502.4
2738288
3984237952
LMCD0103
2711240
2754184
9362496648
LMCD0056
88697720932
7567889289
88697638892
9362496702
88697777242
5042492
9078312
LMCD0100
7567889256
JBT015
1787469
9174042
DEW9000216
9362485452
2646942
5186594882
5315606
9078490
SFGU080201
88697540902
88697738362
MODCD126
7559797986
88697155022
2726011
6942772
2705880

Cat. No.

8122736352
2748474

82876812692
82876748412
2751576

88697736332
88697611432
8122799959
88697386162
88697530872
88697118042
9067472

8122732712
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#1 Physical Single this week iR
ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 6t December 2010

™w W Tl TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 SHOUT Syndicate SME 88697816692
* 2 5 4 1 LIKE A GAME SHOW HOST Rav Thomas BSIDE BYR027
3 1 9 1 DARK STORM The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ003
4 2 30 1 WITH EMPEROR ANTARCTICA EP Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2739922
* 5 NEW 1 5 HOT AIR Adalita LIB/UMA LMCD0124
6 4 11 1 PLANETS Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0017
7 8 82 1 ART VS. SCIENCE Art Vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
8 9 9 3 GET OUTTA MY WAY Kylie Minogue WAR 5249831832
9 10 4 5 KEITH ST Oh Mercy CAP/EMI 9474292
10 7 17 1 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
1 12 82 7 RECORDINGS OF THE MIDDLE EAST The Middle East SPU/EMI URA293
12 16 91 12 BLOOD BANK Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG134CD
* 13 25 112 10 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODEP023
* 14 38 24 1 YOU Wes Carr SME 88697436702
15 17 6 6  TRANSITION TO COLOUR Matt Corby UMA 2753235
16 1 62 1 HOW TO TAME LIONS Washington MER/UMA 2717430
17 22 16 7 TIPPERARY GIRL Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88697765612
18 14 2 14 ZURICH Alpine IVY/UMA VY100
19 15 23 1 ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue WAR 5249807452
* 20 26 30 1 RICH KIDS Washington MER/UMA 2737298
* 2 31 13 8 BROTHERS IN VIOLENCE Howl SHK 10U002
22 13 15 4 JINJA SAFARI Jinja Safari YMR/OTH YMRO0001
23 23 11 9  LULLABIES The Chemist WAR 5249826082
* 24 43 52 3 ONE WAY ROAD The John Butler Trio JARMGM JBT014
25 18 21 1 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
26 24 28 7 THE WOLVES' HOWLS SHATTER THE OLD GLASS MOON The Chemist WAR 5186593222
* 27 50 18 16 HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1781483
* 28 49 44 12 FALL BE KIND Animal Collective DOM/EMI 6086442
29 30 46 1 YOURS FOREVER Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 2701232
30 32 39 11 THE VERSES The Verses WAR 5186561262
31 21 85 13 NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus MGM 3MASSIVE002
32 19 61 10 BRAVADO Miami Horror VIR/EMI 2649932
33 35 12 3 FACES Owl Eyes WAR 5249823122
* 34 46 11 6  SOLITUDE IS BLISS Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODVL127
35 20 5 7 THE GOLDEN AGE OF BLOODSHED Rowland S. Howard LIB/JUMA RSH7
36 29 79 8  WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell WAR SCORP003
37 27 40 3 BACK FROM THE DEAD Last Dinosaurs DEW/UMA DEW9000234
38 28 19 17 LITTLE LOVIN' Lissie SME 88697756282
* 39 RIE 26 26 LEFT TO WRITE Skryptcha OBESE OBRO063
40 39 18 5 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull LAF/SME 88697761062
41 34 65 19 THE 12" MIXES Michael Jackson EPI/SME 450127.2
* 42 RIE 19 23 TOMUGLY EP Tom Ugly SHK ZIA09001
43 RIE 14 21 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/JUMA LMSP0112
44 47 21 22 THINKING OF YOU Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6945262
* 45 20 11 IFIT'S LOVE Train COL/SME 88697688012
* 46 - 7 42 SONG FOR... Matt Corby WAR SCORP111
* 47 RIE 10 21 | LIKE TO DANCE Hot Chelle Rae JIVE/SME 88697568932
48 RIE 6 11 WE'RE STILL SAYING NOTHING Ryan Meeking WAR 5249827742
49 RIE 23 14 YOURE ON MY MIND Old Man River EMI SSM.2
50 RIE 20 3 3 Britney Spears JIVE/SME 88697609542

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

3 2 3 WORLD OF DIFFERENCE Sam Pollard BPIE BPP2765

6 11 1 AND THEN WE DANCE Justice Crew SME 88697784462
33 22 2 EENIE MEENIE Sean Kingston Feat. Justin Bieber EPI/SME 88697720482
36 17 4 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
37 24 4 YOURLOVE IS MY DRUG Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697726832
40 4 26 VIRGINITY Bleeding Knees Club SHK 10U003

41 37 5 PAGE ONE EP Katie Noonan And The Captains SME 88697654522
42 4 42 WIDE AWAKE IN AMERICA U2 UMA 8424792

44 7 24 FOLIAGE The Honey Month UA/INE USUCK003
45 20 11 CLOSURE Scarlett Belle SME 88697735852
48 21 6  WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground EPI/SME 88697734592
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 6th December 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
2 2 4 1 THE GIFT Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697720772
3 4 4 2 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA 2752336
* 4 NEW 1 4 VOLUME 4 Glee Cast COL/SME 88697792142
5 3 3 3 DUET Ronan Keating UMA 2756385
6 6 5 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2749395
* 7 NEW 1 7 CELEBRATING 50 GLORIOUS YEARS Hamish & Andy ROA/SME 301597-2
8 5 3 4 LOUD Rihanna DEF/UMA 2752365
9 7 2 7 TWENTY TEN Guy Sebastian SME 88697800722
* 10 NEW 1 10 THE BEGINNING The Black Eyed Peas INRIUMA 2754899
1 8 4 8  SOME KIND OF TROUBLE James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567889301
12 1 14 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6478302
13 17 2 13 GLEE: THE MUSIC: THE CHRISTMAS ALBUM Glee Cast COL/SME 88697785672
14 13 7 1 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697649682
* 15 20 34 1 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber DEF/UMA 2735986
16 12 47 5  ANIMAL Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
17 10 2 10 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West DEF/UMA 2754461
18 16 38 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6263842
19 21 3 10 GET CLOSER Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9474212
20 23 3 20  VEGAS SONGS FROM SIN CITY Human Nature SME 88697813772
21 14 3 8  HE WILL HAVE HIS WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various CAP/EMI 9471022
22 15 2 15 THE GREAT TENOR SONGBOOK Mark Vincent SME 88697760082
23 19 3 7 THIS IS BAT COUNTRY Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0019
24 9 2 9  DANGER DAYS: THE TRUE LIVES OF THE FABULOUS KILLJOYS My Chemical Romance ~ RPS/WAR 9362497189
25 24 6 4 FLY ME TO THE MOON...THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK: VOLUME V Rod Stewart ~ J/ISME 88697772092
26 25 7 2 JACK John Famham SME 88697751692
27 18 2 18 5.0 Nelly UNI/UMA 2753541
28 27 49 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697554542
* 29 40 7 9  DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
* 30 NEW 1 30  ENDLESSLY Duffy PDR/UMA 2758171
3 30 6 2 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 6 Various ABC/UMA 2749447
* 32 46 4 32 LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE Smokie CSR/UMA DNA0090
33 3 11 4 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/UMA LMCDO0115
34 29 5 5  DREAMS Neil Diamond COL/SME 88697810432
* 35 45 3 35  MERRY CHRISTMAS Il YOU Mariah Carey ISL/UMA 2754330
36 36 24 1 RECOVERY Eminem INRIUMA 2739452
37 32 5 21 ROCK DUST LIGHT STAR Jamiroquai MER/UMA 2747054
38 22 2 22 THE PROMISE Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88697761772
39 38 19 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
40 41 4 8  GET'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy SME 88697784472
41 33 3 19 ILLUMINATIONS Josh Groban RPS/WAR 9362496496
42 39 37 4 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697548012
43 28 3 13 SIXFEET DOWN UNDER PT. 2 Metallica UNI/UMA 2751577
44 48 12 1 A THOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park WAR 9362496333
45 49 18 3 |BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744633
46 35 5 7 CARDIOLOGY Good Charlotte CAP/EMI 9180292
* 47 NEW 1 47 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88697786812
48 26 2 26 WHAT SEPARATES ME FROM YOU A Day To Remember RIOT/WAR VR603
49 43 3 13 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating INI/UMA 9830875
50 50 21 6  EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
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51 47
52 60
* B3 RIE
54 54
56 37
56 44
57 68
58 56
59 34
60 65
61 58
62 55
63 53
64 64
65 51
66 59
67 7
68 72
69 86
70 52
4l 62
72 RIE
73 61
74 57
75 RIE
76 74
7 93
78 92
79 70
80 78
81 71
82 83
83 69
84  NEW
85 63
86 81
87 96
88 75
89 82
90 76
91 91
92 99
93 NEW
94 80
95 NEW
96 66
97 90
98 RIE
99 RIE
100 100
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TITLE Artist

SCIENCE & FAITH The Script

CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble

MERRY CHRISTMAS Kate Ceberano

ROKSTARR Taio Cruz

A LITTLE FAITH Straalen McCallum

GILGAMESH Gypsy & The Cat

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses

GUITAR HEAVEN: THE GREATEST GUITAR CLASSICS OF ALL TIME Santana
STRIKE! The Baseballs

THE FAME Lady GaGa

SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train

RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso

THE GREATEST HITS 1966-1992 Neil Diamond

GLEE: THE MUSIC, THE ROCKY HORROR GLEE SHOW Glee Cast
HITS Phil Collins

WE ARE BORN Sia

RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher

ASYLUM Disturbed

RAGE AND RUIN Jimmy Barnes

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

JASON DERULO Jason Derulo

MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red

IN AND OUT OF CONSCIOUSNESS: GREATEST HITS 1990 - 2010 Robbie Williams
TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast
ORIGINAL SIN INXS

CONDITIONS The Temper Trap

TO THE SEA Jack Johnson

FLAGS Brooke Fraser

BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio

THE LADY KILLER Cee-Lo Green

ONLY ONE FLO [PART 1] Flo Rida

BILLY THORPE TANGIER Billy Thorpe

RECOLLECTION k.d. lang

THE BEST OF BLACK SABBATH Black Sabbath
GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana

SIX FEET DOWN UNDER Metallica

JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack

IMMERSION Pendulum

GREATEST HITS Good Charlotte

IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen

PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers

GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger

SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons

GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack
DARK HORSE Nickelback

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw

HP

TITLE Artist

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac

THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics

MICHAEL JACKSON'S THIS IS IT: THE MUSIC THAT INSPIRED THE MOVIE Michael Jackson
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: A DECADE OF HITS Christina Aguilera
THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

THE KING Elvis Presley

PROGRESS Take That

BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer

METALLICA Metallica

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

MARCIA SINGS TAPESTRY Marcia Hines

TIME FLIES...1994-2009 Oasis
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Co.
RCA/SME
WAR
MER/UMA
ISL/UMA
SME

SME
GEF/UMA
RCA/SME
EW/WAR
INR/IUMA
COL/SME
ILL/JUMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
WAR
MP/INE
JIVE/SME
RPS/WAR
LIB/JUMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
LIB/UMA
VIR/EMI
UMA
COL/SME
PETROL
LIB/JUMA
UNI/UMA
SME
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
JAR/MGM
WEA/WAR
ATL/WAR
SME
NONE/WAR
UMA
SFM/MGM
JISME
MER/UMA
RHI/WAR
WEA/WAR
SME
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
WAR
UMA
DEW/UMA
COL/SME
RR/WAR

Co.
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
RCA/SME
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
RCA/SME
PDR/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
SME

Cat. No.
88697786942
9362497377
2724943
2739115
88697802282
88697806792
9862116
88697772072
5249831542
1781425
88697077362
ILL034CD
471502.4
88697796462
3984237952
MPRCDAUS2
88697638892
9362496648
LMCD0110
5042492
9362496702
LMCD0103
9078312
1787469
88697720932
PE009
LMCD0056
2738288
88697777242
2711240
9174042
JBT015
7567889289
7567889256
88697738362
7559797986
2705880
SFGU080201
88697155022
2751576
8122732712
5186594882
88697804372
6942772
2754184
9362485452
2726011
DEW9000216
88697540902
RR80282

Cat. No.
8122736352
82876812692
82876748412
88697611432
88697386162
8122799959
88697118042
2748474
88697530872
5315606
2354032
2751916
88697722662

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



—SEBLACK
EYED PEAS

¥

P
#1 Digital Track this week THaTIme
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 6th December 2010

w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC

1 2 4 1 THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) The Black Eyed Peas UMA  US-UM7-10-26190
2 1 2 2 WHO'S THAT GIRL Guy Sebastian Feat. Eve SME AU-BM0-10-00482

3 3 7 3 FIREWORK Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-10-01262
4 1 5 1 WE R WHO WE R Ke$ha SME  US-RC1-10-00838

5 4 8 3 LIKE A G6 Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev UMA US-UM7-10-08138

6 7 2 6 YEAH 3X Chris Brown SME US-JI1-10-00230

7 16 5 7 GRENADE Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-10-01883

8 6 8 1 RAISE YOUR GLASS P!nk SME  US-LF2-10-00090

9 5 11 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna UMA  US-UM7-10-23200
10 8 2 8  SOMEWHERE IN THE WORLD Altiyan Childs SME  AU-BM0-10-00542
11 9 13 3 JUST A DREAM Nelly UMA  US-UM7-10-20948
12 12 15 1 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-10-01269
13 14 2 13 STAY THE NIGHT James Blunt WAR  US-AT2-10-02186
14 10 8 4 HEARTBEAT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Nicole Scherzinger UMA GB-UM7-10-10010
15 15 3 12 SATURDAY NIGHT Jessica Mauboy Feat. Ludacris SME AU-BM0-10-00392
16 17 8 9  HEY BABY (DROP IT TO THE FLOOR) Pitbull Feat. T-Pain SME  US-JAY-10-00153
17 36 2 17 WHO'S THAT CHICK David Guetta Feat. Rihanna EMI FR-ZID-10-00720
18 20 2 18 WHIP MY HAIR Willow SME  US-SM1-10-03892
19 13 3 10 F**KIN' PERFECT Plnk SME  US-LF2-10-00091
20 18 21 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz UMA  GB-UM7-10-03721
21 19 16 4 COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner SME  US-JAY-10-00035
22 23 5 22 WHAT'S MY NAME? Rihanna Feat. Drake UMA  US-UM7-10-25031
23 24 11 23 F*KYOU! (CLEAN) Cee-Lo Green WAR  US-AT2-10-01778
24 28 21 10  PLANS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-10-00023
25 27 20 2 DJGOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitoull SME  US-LF2-10-00041
26 NEW 1 26 MARRY YOU Glee Cast SME  US-QX9-10-01293
27 25 18 2 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-10-01255
28 21 2 21 SINGING IN THE RAIN / UMBRELLA Glee Cast SME  US-QX9-10-01292
29 26 14 9  F*KYOU! (EXPLICIT) Cee-Lo Green WAR  US-AT2-10-01768
30 29 10 15 PLANETS Short Stack UMA  AU-UM7-10-01531
31 22 2 22 FORGET YOU Glee Cast Feat. Gwyneth Paltrow SME  US-QX9-10-01291
32 31 16 4 MAGIC B.o.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo WAR  US-AT2-10-00545
33 34 24 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna UMA  US-UM7-10-15397
34 33 4 33 SEX ON THE RADIO Good Charlotte EMI US-CA2-10-02628
35 NEW 1 35  RAPUNZEL Drapht SME  AU-BM0-10-00558
36 NEW 1 36 LIV TONIGHT Nelly Feat. Keri Hilson UMA  US-UM7-10-26179
37 32 10 10  BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce UMA  GB-SXS-10-00131
38 30 13 8  FREEFALLIN' (RADIO EDIT) Zoe Badwi WAR  AU-NE3-10-00084
39 41 22 3 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta WAR  US-AT2-10-01208
40 40 4 20  THE SKY'S THE LIMIT (ALBUM VERSION) Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-09-05333
41 46 7 33 MIAMI 2 IBIZA Swedish House Mafia EMI GB-AAA-10-00266
42 38 23 21 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone EMI AU-AP1-09-00011
43 39 17 5  TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha SME  US-RC1-09-00736
44 47 2 44 HIGHER Taio Cruz Feat. Kylie Minogue UMA  GB-UM7-10-29512
45 37 6 27  SOMETHING IN THE WATER Brooke Fraser SME  NZ-SG0-10-00033
46 NEW 1 46  JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Glee Cast SME  US-QX9-10-01295
47 42 8 21 NO LOVE Eminem Feat. Lil Wayne UMA  US-UM7-10-15393
48 NEW 1 48  MARRY YOU Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-10-01887
49 35 2 35  TURNAROUND (54,3,2,1) Flo Rida WAR  US-AT2-10-02298
50 48 9 29  FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert SME  GB-CTA-09-00399
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#1 Digital Album this week ARy
ARIA Digital Aloums — Week Commencing 6t December 2010

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 VOLUME 4 Glee Cast COL/SME 88697792142
2 1 2 1 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West DEF/UMA 2754461
3 NEW 1 3 THE BEGINNING The Black Eyed Peas INR/IUMA 2754899
4 3 3 3 LOUD Rihanna DEF/UMA 2752365
5 4 2 4 GLEE: THE MUSIC: THE CHRISTMAS ALBUM Glee Cast COL/SME 88697785672
6 2 3 1 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR P!nk LAF/SME 88697807262
7 6 4 6  SOME KIND OF TROUBLE James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567889301
8 7 38 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6263842
9 NEW 1 9  ENDLESSLY Duffy PDR/UMA 2758171
10 15 7 1 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697649682
1 5 2 5  DANGER DAYS: THE TRUE LIVES OF THE FABULOUS KILLJOYS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362497189
12 NEW 1 12 CELEBRATING 50 GLORIOUS YEARS Hamish & Andy ROA/SME 301597-2
13 8 3 2 HE WILL HAVE HIS WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various CAP/EMI 9471022
14 12 14 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6478302
15 10 2 10 TWENTY TEN Guy Sebastian SME 88697800722
16 28 7 6  DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
17 20 3 9  GET CLOSER Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9474212
18 13 4 3 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA 2752336
19 19 19 1 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
20 9 39 1 ANIMAL Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
21 18 5 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2749395
22 16 2 16 5.0 Nelly UNI/UMA 2753541
23 11 3 11 GILGAMESH Gypsy & The Cat SME 88697806792
24 NEW 1 24 PINKFRIDAY Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
25 27 18 2 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744634
26 24 24 2 WE ARE BORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
27 RIE 2 27 U218 SINGLES U2 ISL/UMA 1713549
28 22 4 17 ORIGINAL SIN INXS PETROL PE009
29 25 24 1 RECOVERY Eminem INRIUMA 2739452
30 46 56 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA  DEW9000216
3 39 13 1 TO THE SEA Jack Johnson UNI/UMA 2738288
32 23 3 5  THIS IS BAT COUNTRY Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0019
33 RE 30 19 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697327122
34 31 12 2 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script RCA/SME 88697786942
35 38 55 1 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2711240
36 30 4 12 THE LADY KILLER Cee-Lo Green WEAWAR 7567889289
37 14 5 4 ROCK DUST LIGHT STAR Jamiroquai MER/UMA 2747054
38 NEW 1 38  ONE MORE LOVE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9078490
39 NEW 1 39  SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly CAP/EMI 6985812
40 21 3 10  WHAT SEPARATES ME FROM YOU A Day To Remember RIOTWAR  VR603
41 40 18 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
42 34 55 4 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap LIB/JUMA LMCD0056
43 RE 8 3 INNERSPEAKER Tame Impala MOD/UMA  MODCD126
44 37 4 16 THE GIFT Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697720772
45 RE 2 40  MERRY CHRISTMAS Il YOU Mariah Carey ISL/UMA 2754330
46 36 11 20  METALLICA Metallica UNI/UMA 5315606
47 RE 34 4 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119
48 NEW 1 48  BURLESQUE Soundtrack SME 88697804572
49 RE 37 15 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
50 48 19 2 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber DEF/UMA 2735986

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



—
=

OOoO~NO O S WN —

N Co —

—_ _ o, N W -
mmwmo-h\lmmcom,\,,\,\looouo

N
=~

www-h—wa—x—x%

—_
o

B amvNRoovcowgzfosow

—_
w O

BT AC

#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencmg 6t December 2010

TITLE Artist

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 6
ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4

REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5

THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3

FUNHOUSE P!nk A 11

THE GREATEST HITS 1966-1992 Neil Diamond A 7

HITS Phil Collins A 4

GREATEST HITS The Police ®

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2

18 HITS Abba A

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A 2

THE ESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift e

NIRVANA Nirvana A

THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison

| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics A

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly ®
METALLICA Metallica A 8

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A 2

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana A 2

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A

ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA Electric Light Orchestra
THE KING Elvis Presley A

BROTHERS IN ARMS Dire Straits A 17

JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack e

FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 9

DARK HORSE Nickelback A 3

U218 SINGLES U2 A 4

ROCKFERRY Duffy A 2

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: A DECADE OF HITS Christina Aguilera A
A COLLECTION OF ROXETTE HITS: THEIR 20 GREATEST SONGS! Roxette
TAPESTRY Carole King A 8

CRYSTAL VISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks ®
1967-1970 The Beatles A 5

LONG ROAD HOME: THE ULTIMATE JOHN FOGERTY CREEDENCE COLLECTION John Fogerty
GREATEST HITS Mariah Carey o

1962-1966 The Beatles A 5

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 4

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A
THE BEST OF Radiohead

VERY BEST OF DUSTY SPRINGFIELD Dusty Springfield

THEN AND NOW The Who

GREATEST HITS Blondie

GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A
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Co.
RHI/WAR
EPI/SME
INI/UMA
GEF/UMA
ISL/UMA
INR/IUMA
LAF/SME
COL/SME
WAR
A&M/UMA
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
UMA
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
SFM/IMGM
JISME
RHI/WAR
SME
RCA/SME
MER/UMA
RHI/WAR
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
RR/WAR
ISL/UMA
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
EPI/SME
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
CONC/UMA
CAP/EMI
POL/UMA
PDR/UMA
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA

Cat. No.
8122736352
5204222000
9830875
9862116
5246082
1781425
88697600692
471502.4
3984237952
5400302
5420752
9831452
5042492
5097462000
1787469
4935232
82876812692
88697607742
82876748412
9362485452
2646942
5315606
SFGU080201
88697155022
8122799959
5201292000
88697118042
8244992
8122732712
1799119
88697327122
RR80282
1713549
1799117
88697386162
3713842
4943622
9362499981
9067472
1896892
5053972000
9067522
5155542
2660462
1800022
2163042
5383452
9866578
5420682
9886986
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 6t December 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qid S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
A Day To Remember What Separates Me From You RIO| 46| 24| 24| 3 23| 48| 24 32| 37| 30| 35| 43
Adam Lambert For Your Entertainment SME| 44| 42| 5 | 37| 50| 42| 39| 34| 37| 43| 40| 36 41
Alan Jackson 34 Number Ones SME| 49 49| 1| 46 26
Angus & Julia Stone Down The Way EMI| 16| 15| 1| 38| 20| 19| 18| 15| 17| 17| 20| 20| 17| 15
Billy Thorpe Billy Thorpe Tangier SME| 94| 74| 14| 6 49
Birds Of Tokyo Birds Of Tokyo EMI| 31| 32| 2| 19| 39| 38| 35| 38| 49| 47 39| 26| 26
Black Sabbath The Best Of Black Sabbath UMA| 100 411 9
Bliss N Eso Running On Air UMA| 58 | 53| 1 | 18 48 | 49| 46
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 4 | 4| 1 41 3| 4| 2| 3| 3| 4| 4] 4] 4] 4
Brooke Fraser Flags SME| 78| 59| 3 | 8
Bruce Springsteen The Promise SME| 40| 22| 22| 2| 42| 24| 32| 17| 36| 23| 45| 22| 41| 22
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 26| 39| 7 | 7| 30| 39| 26| 42| 27| 41| 30| 49| 31| 33
Cee-Lo Green The Lady Killer WAR| 75| 55| 24| 4
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 85| 63| 11| 7
David Guetta One More Love EMI| 91 91| 1
Disturbed Asylum WAR| 72| 72| 2 | 13 45
Duffy Endlessly UMA| 27 27 1| A 25 33 38 37
Eminem Recovery UMA| 33| 35| 1 | 24| 48| 44| 34| 44| 32| 27| 27| 31| 32| 29
Enrique Iglesias Euphoria UMA| 51| 49| 6 | 21 50| 42| 40 46 50 | 47
Flo Rida Only One Flo [Part 1] WAR| 82 82| 1
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA| 70| 66| 3 | 66
Florence + The Machine Between Two Lungs UMA| 70| 66| 3 | 66
Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu | Gurrumul MGM| 92| 78| 3 | 81
Glee Cast Glee: The Music, The Rocky Horror Glee Show | SME| 60 | 61| 8 | 5
Glee Cast Glee: The Music, Volume 3 Showstoppers SME| 74| 98| 1 | 27
Glee Cast Glee: The Music: The Christmas Album SME| 13| 13| 13| 2 | 15| 16| 12| 16| 14| 21| 11| 14| 13| 17
Glee Cast Volume 4 SME| 3 3| 1| 4 4 5 5 5
Good Charlotte Cardiology EMI| 47| 38| 3| 5 40| 47| 36| 41| 37| 43| 33| 48| 30
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 56 | 67| 6 | 205 45| 45
Guy Sebastian Twenty Ten SME| 10| 9| 9| 2| 9| 8| 10| 9| 7| 8| 8| 5| 10| 7
Gypsy & The Cat Gilgamesh SME| 50| 27| 24| 3 45 30 42| 39
Hamish & Andy Celebrating 50 Glorious Years SME| 6 6| 1 8 7 9 3 3
Human Nature Vegas Songs From Sin City SME| 21| 23| 21| 3 | 16| 21| 21| 27| 20| 24| 14| 19| 22| 27
INXS Original Sin MGM| 64 | 54 | 54| 4
Jack Johnson To The Sea UMA| 67| 75| 1 | 23
James Blunt Some Kind Of Trouble WAR| 11| 8 | 8| 4| 14,10, 11| 11| 10| 7| 13| 9| 8] 8
Jamiroquai Rock Dust Light Star UMA| 37| 25| 13| 5| 37| 31| 37| 39| 40| 35| 32| 29| 33| 24
Jason Derulo Jason Derulo WAR| 77| 62| 4 | 35 42
Jessica Mauboy Get 'Em Girls SME| 41| 40| 6 | 4 | 43| 41| 46| 46| 46| 42| 29| 34| 28| 25
Jimmy Bamnes Rage And Ruin UMA| 81| 9% | 3 | 13| 38 21
John Famham Jack SME| 29| 28| 2 | 7 | 27| 29| 31| 29| 38| 34| 19| 11| 19| 44
Josh Groban llluminations WAR| 42| 34| 21| 3| 36| 33 35| 35| 31| 39| 27 38
Justin Bieber My Worlds UMA| 18| 21| 1| 33| 13| 14| 19| 20| 19| 22| 17| 17| 18| 18
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 6t December 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
k.d.lang Recollection WAR| 96| 91| 1| 39| - - - - - - - - - -
Kanye West My Beautiful Dark Twisted Fantasy UMA| 12| 6| 6| 2| 18| 11| 14| 8 | 21| 20| 24| 15| 14| 10
Kasey Chambers Little Bird UMA| 34| 33| 3| 11| 49| 25| 40| 37| 18| 29| 36| 37| - | 40
Kate Ceberano Merry Christmas UMA| 54| - | 17| 6| 44| - | 44| - - - | 44 - - -
Katy Perry One Of The Boys EMI| 79| 56| 11| 84| - - - | 45| - - - | 45| - -
Katy Perry Teenage Dream EMI| 14| 12| 1| 14| 11| 9| 13| 12| 11| 9| 12| 13| 16| 16
Ke$ha Animal SME| 17| 11| 4 | 47| 21| 13| 17| 10| 16| 16| 15| 12| 15| 13
Keith Urban Get Closer EMI| 19| 20| 11| 3 | 17| 17| 22| 21| 13| 14| 23| 24| 30| 37
Kings Of Leon Come Around Sundown SME| 15| 16| 1| 7 | 19| 18| 16| 14| 15 13| 16| 18| 11| 9
Lady GaGa The Fame UMA| 62| 76| 3 | 76| - - - - - - - - - -
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI| 99| 87| 1| 83| - - - - - - - - - -
Linkin Park A Thousand Suns WAR| 43| 48| 1| 12| 41| 46| - | 50| 42| 44| 41| - | 40| 45
Little Red Midnight Remember UMA| 69| 95| 5| 12| - - - - - - | 42 - - -
Mariah Carey Merry Christmas Il You UMA| 32| 47| 32| 3 | 24| 37| 41| - | 34| - | 33| 50| - -
Mark Ronson & The Business Intl. | Record Collection SME| - | 84| 6| 9 - - - - - - - - - -
Mark Vincent The Great Tenor Songbook SME| 22| 18| 18| 2| 12| 7 | 30| 33| 28| 33| 26| 28| 27| 20
Metallica Six Feet Down Under UMA| - | 83| 12| 9 - - - - - - - - - -
Metallica Six Feet Down Under Pt. 2 UMA| 48| 29| 13| 3 | 47| 34| 38| 22| 44| 36| 49| 26| 43| 32
Metallica Metallica UMA| 90| 79| 1 | 270| - - - - - - - - - -
Michael Buble Crazy Love WAR| 52| 68| 1 | 58| - - - - | 43| - | 48| - | 47| 50
Michael Jackson Michael Jackson's This Is It: The Music That SME| - | 88| 2| 27| - - - - - - - - - -
Inspired The Movie
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA| 86| 93| 1| 59| - - - - - - - - - -
My Chemical Romance Danger Days: The True Lives Of The Fabulous WAR| 23| 10| 10| 2| 25| 12| 23| 7 | 30| 11| 21| 10| 25| 14
Killjoys
Neil Diamond Dreams SME| 38| 31| 5| 5| 29| 27| 43| 32| 31| 25| 34| 23| 36| 35
Neil Diamond The Greatest Hits 1966-1992 SME| 66| 58| 1 | 70| - - | 49 - - - - - - -
Nelly 5.0 UMA| 25| 17| 17| 2| 35| 20| 28| 18| 23| 15| 35| 21| 21| 12
Nicki Minaj Pink Friday UMA| 71| - | 71| 1 R e e O L R A I
Plnk Greatest Hits... So Far SME| 1 1 1 301 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Paul Kelly Songs From The South Volume 1 & 2 EMI| 88| - | 22| 23| - - - - - - - - - -
Pendulum Immersion WAR| 89| 92| 3 | 28| - - - - - - - -] 38 -
Phil Collins Hits WAR| 68| 52| 2 | 90| - | - | - | - | - | 48| - | -| -|49
Powderfinger Golden Rule UMA| 98| 85| 1| 55| - - - - - - - - - -
Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WAR| 87| 70| 2 | 111 - - - - - - - - - -
Rihanna Loud UMA| 8| 5| 3| 3| 7|, 6| 6| 5| 8| 6| 9| 6| 7| 5
Robbie Williams In And Out Of Consciousness: Greatest Hits 1990- | EMI| 80| 71| 3 | 8 - - - - - - - | 40| - -
2010
Rod Stewart Fly Me To The Moon...The Great American SME| 28| 26| 4 6| 23| 22| 29| 25| 25| 19| 31| 35| 34| 3
Songbook: Volume V
Ronan Keating Duet UMA| 5| 3| 3| 3| 5| 3 5] 4| 4 3| 6 3] 6| 3
Ronan Keating 10 Years Of Hits UMA| 53| 44| 13| 34| - | 43| 45| 41| 50| 39| 50| 47| 44| 36
Roy Orbison The Essential SME| - | 80| 39| 26| - - - - - - - - - -
Santana Ultimate Santana SME| 97| 86| 6 | 47| - - - - - - - - - -
Santana Guitar Heaven: The Greatest Guitar Classics Of All | SME| 63 | 64| 5 | 11| - - - - - - - | 44| - | 48
Time
Short Stack This Is Bat Country UMA| 24| 19| 6| 3| 32| 26| 24| 19| 24| 12| 18| 8 | 24| 19
Sia We Are Born INE| 57| 51| 2| 24| - - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 6t December 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. WA
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Smokie Living Next Door To Alice UMA| 36| 50| 36| 3 | 26| - | 15| - - 10| - - - -
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1 SME| 93| - | 3| 53| - - - - - - - - - -
Straalen McCallum A Little Faith SME| 59| 43| 43| 3 | 40| 36| - | 48| - | 26| - | 43| - -
Susan Boyle | Dreamed A Dream SME| 30| 30| 1| 48| 28| 28| 27| 23| 29| 28| 25| 25| 29| 28
Susan Boyle The Gift SME| 2| 2| 2| 4| 2| 2 3| 2| 2| 22| 2 2|2
Taio Cruz Rokstarr UMA| 55| 57| 14| 19| - - - - -] 50 - - - -
Tame Impala InnerSpeaker UMA| 95| - 4 | 18| - - - - - - - - - -
Taylor Swift Speak Now UMA| 7 | 7 1 5, 6| 5| 8| 6] 6 51 7 71 9] 6
Taylor Swift Taylor Swift UMA| 84| 69| 33| 34| - - - - - - - - - -
The Baseballs Strike! WAR| 65| 37| 37| 4 | - | 32| 50| 26| 47| 38| - | 41| - | -
The Black Eyed Peas The Beginning UMA| 9 -9 110 - 9 - 12 -] 10| - | 12| -
The John Butler Trio April Uprising MGM| 83| 73| 1| 36| - - - - - - - - - -
The Script Science & Faith SME| 45| 46| 2 | 12| 45| 48| - | 47| 48| 46| - -1 39 M4
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA| 73| 77| 9| 71| - - - - - - - - - -
Train Save Me, San Francisco SME| 61| 60| 8 | 40| - - - - - - - - - -
Usher Raymond V Raymond SME| 76| 82| 2 | 35| - - - - - - - - - -
Various Triple J's Like A Version 6 UMA| 35| 36| 2| 6| 33| 35| 33| 31| 39| 30| 28| 32| 23| 23
Various He Will Have His Way - The Songs Of Tim & Neil Finn EMI| 20| 14| 5| 3| 22| 15| 20| 13| 22| 18| 22| 16| 20| 11
Washington | Believe You Liar UMA| 39| 45| 3 | 18| - | 47| 36| 43| - | 49| 47| 46| 46| -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 6t December 2010
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW | LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2011 + The | Various UMA| 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Best Of 2010
The 2011 Annual Various UMA| 2 2 1 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2011 Various EMI | 3 3 1 3 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
So Fresh Songs For Christmas 2010 Various SME| 4 6 4 2 4 5 - 4 5 5 4 4 5
Chillout Sessions XIII Various UMA| 5 3 3 2 5 4 - 4 - - -
100% Hits - The Best of 2010 Summer Various WAR| 6 5 5 3 5 - 5 5 3 4 3 5 3
Edition
Crave Vol. 5 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana | UMA| 7 4 2 5 - 3 4 3 - 5 -
Brown
Ultimate R&B 2010 Various UMA| 8 7 7 3 - - - 4 - 4
Hits For Kids Pop Party 6 Various SME| 9 - 9 1 - - - - - -
101 00's Hits Various EMI | 10| 8 8 2 - - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

TITLE Artist

WHO'S THAT GIRL Guy Sebastian Feat. Eve
SOMEWHERE IN THE WORLD Altiyan Childs
SATURDAY NIGHT Jessica Mauboy Feat. Ludacris
PLANS Birds Of Tokyo A

PLANETS Short Stack @

FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi A

RAPUNZEL Drapht

BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone A

SHOUT Syndicate

WE DANCE TO A DIFFERENT DISCO, HONEY Short Stack
ROCK IT Little Red ®

SHAKE IT The Potbelleez

CLAP YOUR HANDS Sia

FADER The Temper Trap

ADDICTED Bliss N Eso

SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap A

FALL AT YOUR FEET Boy & Bear

GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy Feat. Snoop Dogg
REVOLUTION The John Butler Trio

WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A

TITLE Artist

CELEBRATING 50 GLORIOUS YEARS Hamish & Andy e
TWENTY TEN Guy Sebastian

DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 2
GET CLOSER Keith Urban

HE WILL HAVE HIS WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various
VEGAS SONGS FROM SIN CITY Human Nature
THE GREAT TENOR SONGBOOK Mark Vincent
THIS IS BAT COUNTRY Short Stack

JACK John Famham e

BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo A

LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers

| BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington e

GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy e
GILGAMESH Gypsy & The Cat

MERRY CHRISTMAS Kate Ceberano e

WE ARE BORN Sia

RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso

A LITTLE FAITH Straalen McCallum

ORIGINAL SIN INXS

MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red
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Co.

SME

SME

SME
CAP/EMI
SMR/UMA
NEON/WAR
SME
CAP/EMI
SME
SMR/UMA
LIB/UMA
VIC/UMA
INE
LIB/UMA
ILL/UMA
LIB/JUMA
EMI

SME
JAR/MGM
SIO/UMA

Co.
ROA/SME
SME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
SME

SME
SMR/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
MER/UMA
SME

SME
MER/UMA
MP/INE
ILL/UMA
SME
PETROL
LIB/UMA

Cat. No.
(0100020425561
(G010002052905L
(0100020273358
9056465
SMR0017
AU-NE3-10-00084
010002053507V
6403665
88697816692
AU-UM7-10-01535
AU-LI0-10-71920
2757350

MPR003
9341004005556
AU-LI0-10-72710
LMCD0023
AU-UM7-10-02157
88697784502
AU-FC0-09-00013
SWEATDS026

Cat. No.
301597-2
88697800722
6263842
9474212
9471022
88697813772
88697760082
SMR0018
88697751692
6473012
LMCDO0115
2744633
88697784472
88697806792
2724943
MPRCDAUS2
ILLO34CD
88697802282
PE009
LMCD0103
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 LIKE A G6 Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev A INR/UMA 2738664
2 4 2 2 WHO'S THAT CHICK David Guetta Feat. Rihanna VIR/EMI 9495595
3 2 10 1 BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce A ETC/UMA 2752390
4 3 15 1 FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi A NEON/WAR AU-NE3-10-00084
5 5 8 4 MIAMI 2 IBIZA Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 9186355
6 10 3 6 HELLO Martin Solveig Feat. Dragonette HUS/UMA 2758643
7 8 5 7 TAKE OVER CONTROL Afrojack Feat. Eva Simons MOS/UMA 2754388
8 6 11 5  TEENAGE CRIME Adrian Lux NEON/WAR GB-KCF-10-00152
9 7 3 7 SHAKE IT The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2757350
10 9 28 1 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull A 2 UMA 2742064
1" 12 78 1 | GOTTA FEELING The Black Eyed Peas A 5 INRIUMA 2712911
12 NEW 1 12 DIRTY TALK Wynter Gordon NEON/WAR US-AT2-09-02954
13 11 59 1 TIK TOK Ke$ha A 5 RCA/SME 88697619042
14 14 33 1 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
15  NEW 1 15 FINALLY SEE OUR WAY Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AU-VS3-10-00011
16 16 8 8  ANGEL Akon UNI/UMA 2753851
17 23 3 17 PUNCHING IN A DREAM The Naked And Famous UMA NZ-NK1-10-00002
18 18 58 2 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga A 3 INRIUMA 2726752
19 19 3 2 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool A MOS/UMA 2737921
20 R/E 6 12 GET OUTTA MY WAY Kylie Minogue WAR 5249831832
21 21 17 2 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
22 24 69 1 SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon A 3 VIR/EMI 6877595
23 17 19 2 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
24 NEW 1 24 ORIGINAL SIN INXS Feat. Rob Thomas & DJ Yaleidys WAR AU-WC4-10-10152
25 20 54 1 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce A 2 INRIUMA 2737532
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 THE 2011 ANNUAL Various A MOS/UMA MOSA119
2 CHILLOUT SESSIONS Xlll Various MOS/UMA MOSA120
2 ROCKDUST LIGHT STAR Jamiroquai MER/UMA 2747054
1 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND MAXIMUM BASS ULTIMATE Various MOS/UMA MOSA118
1 THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3 INRIUMA 1781425
5  SKITZ MIX 36 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0033
3 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
9  ONE MORE LOVE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9078490
1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INRIUMA 2738279
1 PUMP IT VOL.2 Various - Mixed by DJ KCB, Femme, Platinum Degjayz LNG/UMA LNGA0030
2 WILD SUMMER 2011 Various CSR/UMA DNAO0075
1 RUNNING TRAX Various MOS/UMA MOSCD205
3 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 2 CAP/EMI 2354032
1 BAG RAIDERS Bag Raiders MOD/UMA MODCD129
6  UNTIL ONE Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 9096662
2 REMIX HEAVEN 2010 Various MOS/UMA REMIX008
18 ONELOVE PRESENTS DUBSTEP Various — Mixed by Kid Kenobi & Glove Cats ONE/SME OMGLP024
2 ILLUMINATION Miami Horror VIR/EMI 9054322
2 HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai A SME 88697019912
3 COLLECTED Massive Attack VIR/EMI 3557012
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2010 Various MOS/UMA MOSA117
10 MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk VIR/EMI 3584092
12 PASSIVE ME AGGRESSIVE YOU The Naked and Famous UNI/UMA 2753221
6  READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697571912

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ZEBLACHK
EYED PEARS

#1 Urban Single this week reTIME
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 6t December 2010
™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) The Black Eyed Peas o INR/UMA 2757119
2 5 2 2 WHO'S THAT GIRL Guy Sebastian Feat. Eve SME (G0100020425561
3 3 2 3 YEAH X3 Chris Brown SME (0100020341048
4 2 1 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752674
5 4 13 2 JUST A DREAM Nelly A 2 UMA 2749546
6 6 3 4 SATURDAY NIGHT Jessica Mauboy Feat. Ludacris SME (G010002027335S
7 7 8 4 HEY BABY (DROP IT TO THE FLOOR) Pitbull Feat. T-Pain JISME (G010002016387J
8 9 2 8 WHIP MY HAIR Willow SME G010002030420B
9 8 21 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 4 ISL/UMA 2746580
10 10 5 8 WHAT'S MY NAME? Rihanna Feat. Drake DEF/UMA 2756877
1" 1 17 2 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull A 2 LAF/SME 88697761062
12 12 24 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 4 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
13 NEW 1 13 HIGHER Taio Cruz Feat. Kylie Minogue ISL/UMA 2758026
14 NEW 1 14 LIV TONIGHT Nelly Feat. Keri Hilson UNI/UMA US-UM7-10-26179
15 14 20 7 NO LOVE Eminem Feat. Lil Wayne INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15393
16 NEW 1 16 MARRY YOU Bruno Mars ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
17 13 2 13 TURN AROUND (5/4,3,2,1) Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-02298
18 22 9 11 RUNAWAY Kanye West Feat. Pusha T DEF/UMA 2753826
19 18 31 2 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INRIUMA 2741998
20 19 56 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A ROC/WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
21 20 35 1 OMG Usher Feat. willi.am A 4 LAF/SME 88697693952
22 16 11 6 CHECK IT OUT will.i.am Feat. Nicki Minaj INRIUMA 2752878
23 17 18 9 ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
24 15 5 9 MOVE THAT BODY Nelly Feat. T-Pain & Akon UNI/UMA 2755214
25 24 5 16 IT CAN WAIT llly OBESE AU-OB1-10-00746
26 21 2 21 KUSH Dr. Dre Feat. Snoop Dogg & Akon INR/UMA 2759363
27 25 34 2 BREAK YOUR HEART Taio Cruz A 2 ISL/UMA 2724665
28 26 42 1 IN'MY HEAD Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-09-04633
29 31 44 2 BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris A 2 DEF/UMA 2732928
30 27 37 3 OPPOSITE OF ADULTS Chiddy Bang A CAP/EMI 6095425
31 NEW 1 31 GET BACK UP T.I. Feat. Chris Brown ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-02394
32 29 107 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512
33 28 42 9 TAKE YOUR SHIRT OFF T-Pain e JIVE/SME 88697650942
34 30 8 15 BOTTOMS UP Trey Songz Feat. Nicki Minaj ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01515
35  NEW 1 35  S&MRihanna DEF/UMA US-UM7-10-26591
36 23 2 23 THE SHOW GOES ON Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-02369
37 RIE 81 1 BOOM BOOM POW The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INR/UMA 2706615
38 35 45 1 RUDE BOY Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2733147
39 38 97 2 HALO Beyonce A 2 COL/SME 88697473502
40 33 28 8 DOWN BY THE RIVER Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO37CD
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#1 Urban Album this week E= -t
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 LOUD Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2752365
2 NEW 1 2 THEBEGINNING The Black Eyed Peas ® INR/IUMA 2754899
3 2 2 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West DEF/UMA 2754461
4 4 5 1 CRAVE VOL. 5 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTV/UMA 5331138
5 3 2 3 5.0Nely UNI/UMA 2753541
6 7 7 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
7 5 3 5 ULTIMATE R&B 2010 Various UTV/IUMA 5331642
8 6 24 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 2739452
9 8 4 1 GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697784472
10 11 21 3 ROKSTARR Taio Cruz e ISL/UMA 2739115
1 9 18 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ILL/IUMA ILLO34CD
12 NEW 1 12 PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
13 12 35 1 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher A JIVE/SME 88697638892
14 NEW 1 14 ONLY ONE FLO [PART 1] Flo Rida ATL/WAR 7567889256
15 10 107 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
16 20 4 15  THE HITS COLLECTION VOLUME ONE Jay-Z DEF/UMA 2741057
17 14 8 2 RNB SUPERCLUB: CLUB PARTY ANTHEMS Various SME 88697756122
18 25 39 1 PLASTIC BEACH Gorillaz @ CAP/EMI 6268672
19 16 106 2 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy A 2 SME 88697581232
20 13 4 5 LIBRA SCALE Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 2747448
21 15 3 9 MAN ON THE MOON 2: THE LEGEND OF MR. RAGER Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 2746803
22 27 212 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INR/IUMA 9889084
23 18 267 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
24 17 30 11 | AM... YOURS: AN INTIMATE PERFORMANCE AT WYNN LAS VEGAS Beyonce COL/SME 88697608132
25 26 78 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INR/IUMA 2708142
26 19 213 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
27 21 207 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz A 3 CAP/EMI 3578082
28 23 5 4 THE CHASE llly OBESE OBR075
29 22 4 8 NOTHING N*E*R*D INR/IUMA 2740743
30 24 101 3 FREEDOM Akon UNI/UMA 1793437
31 32 75 2 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 1785907
32 28 154 1 ENCORE Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9864671
33 29 54 2 RATED R Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2725990
34 31 8 8 | AM NOT A HUMAN BEING Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2753692
35 30 77 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
36 34 51 3 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys ® JISME 88697465712
37 38 10 7 | AM THE WEST Ice Cube LNM/INE LMR01CD
38 39 4 28  FREE WIRED Far East Movement INR/IUMA 2736325
39 35 20 3 R & B GOLD ESSENTIALS Various JVIUMA 5329608
40 RIE 56 10  MAN ON THE MOON: THE END OF DAY Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 2718831
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#1 Club Track this week
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

HP  TITLE:Artist

© WA s WN

HELLO (Sidney Sampson / Michael Woods / Dada Life / Bassjackers mix) Martin Solveig & Dragonette
MIAMI 2 IBIZA (Sander van Doorn / Danny Byrd / Extended Vocal mix) Swedish House Mafia

DREAMER (Javi Mula / Nick Galea / Sgt Slick / Phonatics / Benny Royal mix) Tune In Tokyo

ROLLIN' DEEP (Denzal Park / Faceless / Sgt Slick / Oskar Zenkert mix) D.O.N.S vs Seany B

BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce

DIRTY TALK (Denzal Park / Ocelot / Electrolightz / Saul Ruiz / Jeremy Wood mix) Wynter Gordon

TAKE OVER CONTROL Afrojack Feat. Eva Simmons

NOTHING BUT LOVE (Original / Remode / Axwell & Daddy's Groove / TV Rock mix) Axwell Feat. Errol Reid

SIGN YOUR NAME (ACROSS MY HEART) (Denzal Park / Feenixpawl / Sebastian Kreig & Roman F mix) Matt Caseli & Danny
Freakazoid

DANCING IN THE DARK (Sgt Slick / Chardy / Christian Luke / Immigrant mix) Sarah McLeod

THE KEY (Tommy Trash / Kill Ringo / Ridney / After mix) Ou Est Le Swimming Pool

VEGAS (Vandalism / Angger Dimas / Robbie Rivera mix) Vandalism & Static Revenger

SEEK BROMANCE Tim Berg

MALO (Sgt Slick / Alex Gaudino & Jason Rooney / Adrian Lux & Flores / Bobby Vena mix) Avicii

FREEFALLIN' (TV Rock & Nordean / Denzal Park / | Am Sam / Hardforze mix) Zoe Badwi

SATURDAY NIGHT (Sgt Slick / Christian Luke / Joel Alpha & Tom Evans / Thieves Of Aon mix) Jessica Mauboy
SHAKE IT (DCup / Tommy Trash / Mind Electric / Faceless / Rob Pix mix) The Potbelleez

I'M IN LOVE (I WANNA DO IT) (Original / Christian Luke / Robbie Rivera / Neon Stereo mix) Alex Gaudino
CHANGE (Digital LAB / Chardy / Original mix) Steve Hart Feat. Melinda Appleby

YOUR LOVE (Club / Burns / Goodwill / Grum / Myd mix) The Aston Shuffle

2GETHER (Extended / Muzzaik / Sidney Samson / Blacktron mix) Roger Sanchez & Far East Movement Feat. Kanobby
KNAS Steve Angello

COMA CAT (Round Table Knights mix) Tensnake

GIVE IT UP (Benny Royal / | Am Sam mix) Ben Morris & Venuto

LONG TIME 2010 (LAZRtag / Original mix) Static Revenger vs. Angger Dimas

BOOGIE MONSTER (Criginal / Tom Flynn mix) Pow! Pow!

THE ISLAND Pendulum

CAN'T STOP WHAT WE STARTED (Festival / Swanky Tunes / Extended Vocal / Extended Instumental mix) The Stafford
Brothers & Jason Herd Feat. Ollie James

LIKE THIS (Original / Angger Dimas mix) Sgt Slick

BABYLON (Original / Steve Angello / Proxy / CJ Bolland mix) Congorock

JACKSON'S LAST STAND (Hook N Sling / Those Usual Suspects / David Tort / Dynamikk mix) Ou Est Le Swimming Pool
BEACHBALL 2010 (Chris Lake mix) Nalin & Kane

| GOTCHA (Mind Electric mix) Mark Dynamix & Nick Galea

SOFI NEEDS A LADDER (Roy Rosenfeld mix) deadmau5

THOSE DANCING DAYS Monkey Safari

DOWNTOWN UNDERGROUND (Sgt Slick / Dublin Aunts / Joel Alpha & Tom Evans / Tune Brothers mix) Dirty Laundry
JAZZCAT Danny T

ONE (YOUR NAME) (Congorock / Caspa / Netsky mix) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell

BIG BOOTY BITCHES (Dirty Loud / Ryan Riback / Rave Radio / Original mix) Bombs Away

BAD GIRLS GO TO HELL (The Only / AC Slater / Adventure / AudioFun mix) The Only

THE OTHER SIDE Olav Basoski

REACH FOR THE LAZERS (Apster / The Hump Day Project / Silver Sneakerz mix) Andy Murphy

I'M A DRUM MACHINE (Kam Denny / Holdbakk / The Cut / Rob Pix mix) Denzal Park

THAT BELL TRACK (Bobby Vena mix) The Cubular DJs

I LOOK TO YOU (96 Bulls / Nick Thayer / Lady Boy / Tim Fuch mix) Miami Horror

LOUDER (Eddie Amador mix) Chris Willis

CUT TO THE TOP (Payme Vs Made To Play Allstars mix) Round Table Knights

TEENAGE CRIME (Axwell & Henrik B mix) Adrian Lux

HOLIDAYS (DCUP / Sam Sparro & Golden Touch / Ou Est Le Swimming Pool / Taragana Pyjarama mix) Miami Horror
WHAT YOU WANT (Danny Merx mix) Bastian Foxx Feat. Frida Harmesk
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

Singles
TW LW TI HP Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 1 5 1 Take Over Control Afrojack Feat. Eva Simons MOS/UMA 2754388
2 - 1 2 Dirty Talk Wynter Gordon NEON/WAR  US-AT2-09-02954
3 4 6 1 It Can Wait Iy OBESE AU-0B1-10-00746
4 2 2 2 Kush Dr. Dre Feat. Snoop Dogg & Akon INR/UMA 2759363
5 5 4 2 Eyes Wide Open Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENDIG98
6 8 3 6 Punching In A Dream The Naked And Famous UMA NZ-NK1-10-00002
7 19 4 7 PackUp Eliza Doolittle VIR/EMI 9087265
8 12 3 8  Animal Neon Trees MER/UMA 2733039
9 6 8 3 Bottoms Up Trey Songz Feat. Nicki Minaj ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01515
10 - 1 10 Take Me Over Cut Copy MOD/UMA 2756376
1 3 2 3 Not In Love Crystal Castles SHK GB-UM7-10-29513
12 7 6 7 Holidays Miami Horror VIRIEMI AU-MH3-10-00058
13 10 15 2 Sunday Best Washington MER/UMA 2747388
14 9 12 1 Talking Like I'm Falling Down Stairs Sparkadia IVY/UMA VY099
15 - 1 15 Poison Nicole Scherzinger INR/UMA 2756500
16 14 5 14 Right Thru Me Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754511
17 1 8 2 YourLove The Aston Shuffle MOS/UMA 2753729
18 16 68 1 Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki HUS/UMA 2715182
19 18 5 8 The Hardest Part Washington MER/UMA 2754405
20 20 81 1 Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes ~ M.LA. INE XLT328
Albums
TW LW TI HP Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 - 1 1 Pink Friday Nicki Minaj UNI/UMA 2754184
2 2 6 2 Beak Boppin Tunes Giggle and Hoot ABC/ROA R-301579-2
3 1 3 1 Man On The Moon 2: The Legend of Mr. Rager Kid Cudi UNI/UMA 2746803
4 3 2 3 Nothing Like This Rascal Flatts BIG/UMA 2756172
5 - 4 5  Eliza Doolittle Eliza Doolittle CAP/EMI 6099542
6 5 4 1 Tangalooma The John Steel Singers DEW/UMA DEW9000289
7 4 31 3 Get Out While You Can Dan Sultan MGM SUL002
8 7 12 1 The Memory Machine Julia Stone CAP/EMI 9173702
9 10 4 9  Hits Alive Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88697758782
10 8 6 8 Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-301530-2
1" 6 6 6 Joan Sutherland: Classic Australian Performances Dame Joan Sutherland ABC/UMA 4763963
12 1 9 5 Passive Me Aggressive You The Naked and Famous UNI/UMA 2753221
13 9 10 2 31 Minutes To Takeoff Mike Posner JISME 88697571462
14 18 13 9 Great Big World Justine Clarke ABC/ROA R-301562-2
15 16 8 8 Disc-Overy Tinie Tempah CAP/EMI 9065132
16 12 8 1 The Age Of Adz Sufjan Stevens SPU/EMI URA346
17 - 5 6  Bullets In The Gun Toby Keith SDOG/UMA 2752623
18 13 33 1 Tourist History Two Door Cinema Club MOS/UMA ETCETCDO016
19 - 16 4 The Imagine Project Herbie Hancock SME 88697748612
20 19 5 8  The Voice Of The Century Dame Joan Sutherland DEC/UMA 4782542
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
Singles 37 Drapht Rapunzel SME G010002053507V
Singles 46 Syndicate Shout SME 88697816692
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2749395
2 2 3 2 GET CLOSER Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9474212
3 3 11 1 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers o LIB/JUMA LMCD0109
4 4 5 4 LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE Smokie CSR/UMA DNA0090
5 NEW 1 5 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson ARI/'SME 88697786812
6 7 2 6  THEBEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2010 Various EMI 9184192
7 5 105 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift e UMA 1787469
8 8 107 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 1799119
9 6 43 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
10 10 6 4 HIT COUNTRY 2011 Various ABC/UMA 5330664
1 9 150 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 5155542
12 1 49 1 PLANET COUNTRY Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8000288
13 12 2 12 NOTHING LIKE THIS Rascal Flatts BIG/UMA 2756172
14 13 127 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A UMA 9863141
15 17 9 8  THE COUNTRY BOX Various JVIUMA 5330037
16 18 37 2 ABSOLUTE GREATEST: 40 YEARS TRUE BLUE John Williamson GUM/EMI 6274852
17 14 4 13 HITS ALIVE Brad Paisley ARI/'SME 88697758782
18 16 15 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks SME 88697759862
19 15 15 5 BEST SO FAR Adam Harvey SME 88697741112
20 20 309 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 2 COL/SME C2K86290

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 THE GREAT TENOR SONGBOOK Mark Vincent SME 88697760082
2 2 74 1 MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
3 3 8 1 ANDRE RIEU PRESENTS MIRUSIA: ALWAYS & FOREVER Mirusia UCJIUMA 5330693
4 6 4 4 NOEL The Priests EPI/SME 88697757292
5 4 18 1 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1766562
6 7 3 4 CLASSIC 100 - TEN YEARS ON Various ACL/UMA 4804574
7 8 4 5 YOUNG PERSONS GUIDE TO THE ORCHESTRA Various ACL/UMA 4764134
8 14 2 8 SCOTLAND THE BRAVE Various ACL/UMA 4764130
9 5 6 2 JOAN SUTHERLAND: CLASSIC AUSTRALIAN PERFORMANCES Dame Joan Sutherland ~ ABC/UMA 4763963
10 9 49 1 BELIEVE Katherine Jenkins WEA/WAR 2564685947
1 10 43 1 SONGS FROM THE HEART Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 4583602
12 19 2 12 THE 20 CLASSIC CAROLS Various Artists ACL/UMA 4804624
13 1 6 4 THE VOICE OF THE CENTURY Dame Joan Sutherland DEC/UMA 4782542
14 18 32 1 COMPASS Mark Vincent o SME 88697672062
15 NEW 1 15 CAROLS & CHRISTMAS SONGS Bryn Terfel DGR/UMA 4804707
16 NEW 1 16 MESSIAH: THE DREAM CAST Various ACL/UMA 4804589
17 15 20 1 SYMPHONICITIES Sting DGR/UMA 2742537
18 12 11 1 FROM THE HEART Katherine Jenkins UCJIUMA 4765927
19 16 41 3 KATHERINE JENKINS: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Katherine Jenkins UCJIUMA 2709882
20 REE 157 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
fly me to the moon
(X
= ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 6t December 2010
™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 4 1 FLY ME TO THE MOON Various ABC/UMA 5331377
2 6 3 2 A CHRISTMAS CORNUCOPIA Annie Lennox ISL/UMA 2753309
3 1 9 1 MARCIA SINGS TAPESTRY Marcia Hines UMA 2751916
4 3 376 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
5 4 301 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
6 8 18 1 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
7 7 182 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
8 5 168 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
9 9 3 9 ...FEATURING Norah Jones BNO/EMI 9098682
10 10 8 2 SOMETIMES THE STARS The Audreys ABC/UMA 2751424
1 1 123 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones A BNO/EMI 3862192
12 12 22 1 THE IMAGINE PROJECT Herbie Hancock SME 88697748612
13 15 28 3 FEELS LIKE SPRING James Morrison & The Idea Of North ACL/UMA 2735660
14 NEW 1 14 SOPHISTICATED LADIES Charlie Haden EMA/UMA 2750816
15 14 6 5 NATIONAL RANSOM Elvis Costello CONC/UMA 7232726
16 17 85 1 MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 2754308
17 13 5 1 RELEASED Engelbert Humperdinck UTV/UMA 2755800
18 RIE 23 3 | LEARNED THE HARD WAY Sharon Jones And The Dap-Kings CTX/SHK DAPO019
19 REE 229 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble o WAR 7599386622
20 R/E 25 1 SOME LIKE IT HOT Various Artists ABC/UMA 5323351
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#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 6t December 2010

TITLE Artist Co.
ROSES FROM THE SOUTH Andre Rieu UCJIUMA
VISION Michael Jackson A 2 EPI/SME
THE BIG FOUR: LIVE FROM SOFIA, BULGARIA Metallica, Slayer, Megadeth & Anthrax A 2 MER/UMA
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi A DEF/UMA
FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 29 LAF/SME
| AM... WORLD TOUR Beyonce o COL/SME
HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 4 COL/SME
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN The Rolling Stones EAG/SHK
CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA
CROSSROADS GUITAR FESTIVAL 2010 Various RHI/WAR
THE VERY BEST OF FRANKIE VALLI AND THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons SHK

U2 360 AT THE ROSE BOWL U2 A MER/UMA
SONGS FROM THE ROAD Leonard Cohen A COL/SME
LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 12 EPI/SME
THE WALL Pink Floyd A 9 COL/SME
LIVE AT THE O2 LONDON, ENGLAND Kings Of Leon A 5 RCA/SME
SCOTLAND THE BRAVE Various ACL/UMA
IN CONCERT: TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN Cat Stevens SHK
FOREVER VIENNA Andre Rieu UCJIUMA
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 9 COL/SME
ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 7 JISME

O HOLY NIGHT Jackie Evancho COL/SME
MYSTIFY INXS EAG/SHK
A MIDSUMMER NIGHTS DREAM Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA
THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 7 SME

LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 2 COL/SME
SIMPLY THE BEST Tina Tumer CAP/EMI
ABBA 16 HITS Abba A UMA

MY AFRICAN DREAM Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA
BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEA/WAR
LIVE IN SYDNEY 2009 Andre Rieu A 5 UCJIUMA
LIVE IN BERLIN Sting DGR/UMA
DREAMING - THE VIDEOS Crowded House A 2 CAP/EMI
'68 COMEBACK SPECIAL Elvis Presley A 5 RCA/SME
GOLD The Carpenters ® A&M/UMA
THE BEST OF JOE COCKER LIVE Joe Cocker CAP/EMI
MAN IN BLACK Tex Perkins o SME

ON THE NIGHT DVD Dire Straits A UNI/UMA
FROM A DISTANCE... THE EVENT Cliff Richard EMI
COLDPLAY LIVE 2003 Coldplay A 4 CAP/EMI
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ARIA Accreditations - November 2010

Gold Singles

Katy Perry Firework EMI

Pitbull Feat. T-Pain Hey Baby (Drop It To The Floor) SME
Short Stack Planets UMA
The Black Eyed Peas The Time (Dirty Bit) UMA
The John Butler Trio Close To You MGM
Platinum Singles

Duck Sauce Barbra Streisand UMA
Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev Like A G6 UMA
Ke$ha We R Who We R SME
PInk Raise Your Glass SME
The John Butler Trio One Way Road MGM
Platinum x2 Singles

Adam Lambert If I Had You SME
Mike Posner Cooler Than Me SME
Miley Cyrus Party In The U.S.A. UMA
Rihanna Only Girl (In The World) UMA
Platinum x4 Single

Train Hey, Soul Sister SME
Gold Albums

Jessica Mauboy Get 'Em Girls SME
Rihanna Loud UMA
Rod Stewart Fly Me To The Moon...The Great American Songbook: Volume V SME
Ronan Keating Duet UMA
Santana Guitar Heaven: The Greatest Guitar Classics Of All Time SME
Various So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2011 + The Best Of 2010 UMA
Various The 2011 Annual UMA
Platinum Albums

Birds Of Tokyo Birds Of Tokyo EMI

Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA
Christina Aguilera Keeps Gettin' Better: A Decade Of Hits SME
Slash Slash SME
Susan Boyle The Gift SME
Taylor Swift Speak Now UMA
Platinum x2 Albums

Angus & Julia Stone Down The Way EMI

Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA
PInk Greatest Hits... So Far SME
Santana Ultimate Santana SME
Gold DVDs

Andre Rieu Forever Vienna UMA
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits - The Ultimate Collection UMA
Hilltop Hoods Parade Of The Dead UMA
Tex Perkins Man In Black SME
Platinum DVDs

Andre Rieu A Midsummer Nights Dream UMA
Celtic Thunder Celtic Thunder The Show UMA
Platinum x2 DVD

Metallica, Slayer, Megadeth & Anthrax The Big Four: Live From Sofia, Bulgaria UMA
Platinum x11 DVD

Roy Orbison Black & White Night WAR
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 HEROES X Factor Finalists 2010
2 YOUR SONG Ellie Goulding
POISON Nicole Scherzinger
4 THINKING OF ME Olly Murs
7  LIKE A G6 Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Devs
11 THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) Black Eyed Peas
5  ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna
10  WHAT'S MY NAME Rihanna Feat. Drake
- WHO'S THAT CHICK David Guetta Feat. Rihanna
10 3 LOVEYOUMORE JLS
11 8 FIREWORK Katy Perry
12 6 THE FLOOD Take That
13 12 FORGET YOU Cee-Lo Green
14 14 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE (AMAZING) Bruno Mars
15 15  SHINE A LIGHT McFly Feat. Taio Cruz
16 13 COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner
17 16 HAPPINESS Alexis Jordan
18 - CHRISTMAS LIGHTS Coldplay
19 17  JUST A DREAM Nelly
20 18 RAISE YOUR GLASS P!nk

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  PROGRESS Take That

2 - OLLY MURS Olly Murs

3 2 OUTTA THIS WORLD JLS

4 5 LOUD Rihanna

5 4 THE GIFT Susan Boyle

6 7  GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi
7 - LOVE LIVE LIFE N-Dubz

8 10 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
9 ENDLESSLY Duffy

10 6  MOONLIGHT SERENADE Andre Rieu & Johann Strauss Orchestra
1 3 GRAVITY Westlife

12 9  GREATESTHITS - SO FAR P!nk

13 8 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon

14 11 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

15 12 MESSY LITTLE RAINDROPS Cheryl Cole

16 15 INAND OUT OF CONSCIOUSNESS — GREATEST HITS 1990-2010 Robbie Williams
17 - THE BEGINNING Black Eyed Peas

18 20 THE WANTED Wanted

19 18  SCIENCE & FAITH The Script

20 - SEASONS OF MY SOUL Rumer

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 6th December 2010

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
RAISE YOUR GLASS P!nk
FIREWORK Katy Perry
ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna
JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars
WHAT'S MY NAME? Rihanna Feat. Drake
WE R WHO WE R Ke$ha
LIKE A G6 Far*East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev
JUST A DREAM Nelly
THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) Black Eyed Peas
10 17  GRENADE Bruno Mars
11 10 BOTTOMS UP Trey Songz Feat. Nicki Minaj
12 12 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher
13 14 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz
14 15 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
15 16  ANIMAL Neon Trees
16 20 PLEASE DON'T GO Mike Posner
17 9  F*KYOU Cee-Lo Green

©oNG A WN =S
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18 - TONIGHT (I'M LOVIN' YOU) Enrique Iglesias Feat. Ludacris & DJ Frank E
19 - BLACKAND YELLOW Wiz Khalifa
20 - ILIKEIT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West
2 - PINKFRIDAY Nicki Minaj

3 1 THE GIFT Susan Boyle

4 9  SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift

5 2 OHHOLY NIGHT Jackie Evancho

6 3 LOUD Rihanna

7 - MY WORLDS ACOUSTIC Justin Bieber

8 DANGER DAYS: THE TRUE LIVES OF THE FABULOUS KILLJOYS My Chemical Romance
9 - LIBRA SCALE Ne-Yo

10 8  GLEE: THE MUSIC — THE CHRISTMAS ALBUM Soundtrack
11 5  BORN FREE Kid Rock

12 4 ILLUMINATIONS Josh Groban

13 6  NOTHING LIKE THIS Rascal Flatts

14 7  GET CLOSER Keith Urban

15 - CANNIBAL Ke$ha

16 -  TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

17 15 THE INCREDIBLE MACHINE Sugarland

18 - BURLESQUE Soundtrack

19 20 GLORY IN THE HIGHEST: CHRISTMAS SONGS OF WORSHIP Chris Tomlin
20 13 NOW 36 Various

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna
BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce
JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars
THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) Black Eyed Peas
HEROES X Factor Finalists 2010
DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitball
MIGNON MIGNON Rene La Taupe
LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna
THE FLOOD Take That
OVER THE RAINBOW lIsrael Kamakawiwo'Ole
1 YOUR SONG Elton John & Alessandro Safina
12 LOVE YOU MORE JLS
13 10 LOCA Shakira Feat. Dizzee Rascal
14 12 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz
15 17  WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun
16 - THINKING OF ME Olly Murs
17 18 LIKE A G6 Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev
18 13 RAISE YOUR GLASS P!nk
19 - FORGET YOU Cee-Lo Green
20 16  HELLO Martin Solveig Fear. Dragonette
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Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 8 PROGRESS Take That
2 1 LOUD Rihanna
3 2 THE PROMISE: DARKNESS ON THE EDGE OF TOWN Bruce Springsteen
4 5  SALE EL SOL (SUN COMES OUT) Shakira
5 3 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR P!nk

6 4 GREATEST HITS — THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi
7 6  SOME KIND OF TROUBLE James Blunt

8 7  THE GIFT Susan Boyle

9 9  COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon

10 -  OUTTATHIS WORLD JLS

11 14  SCIENCE & FAITH The Script

12 - GRAVITY Westlife

13 10 IN AND OUT OF CONSCIOUSNESS — GREATEST HITS 1990-2010 Robbie Williams
14 11 ROCK DUST LIGHT STAR Jamiroquai
15 17 CHOCABECK Zucchero

16 - GLUECK Adoro

17 - LUNATIC BECAUSE Booba

18 - DANGER DAYS: THE TRUEL LIVES OF THE FABULOUS KILLJOYS My Chemical Romance
19 - MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West

20 20 SCHWERELOS Andrea Berg

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  FIREWORK Katy Perry

2 2 THE TIME (DIRTY BIT) Black Eyed Peas

3 10  WHAT'S MY NAME? Rihanna Feat. Drake

4 3 LIKE A G6 Far East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Devs
5 - SOMEWHERE IN THE WORLD Altiyan Childs

6 5  RAISE YOUR GLASS P'nk

7 4 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna

8 7 GRENADE Bruno Mars

9 6  WERWHO WE R Ke$ha

10 13  YEAH 3X Chris Brown

11 9  JUST A DREAM Nelly

12 8  JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars

13 12 LITTLE LION MAN Mumford & Sons

14 11 F*KYOU Cee-Lo Green

15 14  HEARTBEAT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Nicole Scherzinger

16 - WHO'S THAT GIRL? Guy Sebastian Feat. Eve
17 - STAY THE NIGHT James Blunt
18 - HOLD MY HAND Michael Jackson Feat. Akon

19 18  WE'LL BE ALRIGHT Travie McCoy
20 15 BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 THE GIFT Susan Boyle
2 DUET Ronan Keating
3 GREATESTHITS... SO FAR P!nk
- DANGER DAYS: THE TRUE LIVES OF THE FABULOUS KILLJOYS My Chemical Romance
4 LOUD Rihanna
6  FLAGS Brooke Fraser
5  GREATEST HITS: THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi
7 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift
8  TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
10 - MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West
1 9  ILLUMINATIONS Josh Groban
12 10  SIGH NO MORE Mumford And Sons
13 - INSPIRATIONS Will Martin
14 11 COME AROUND SUNDOWN Kings Of Leon
15 16  SOME KIND OF TROUBLE James Blunt
16 12 SO THIS IS CHRISTMAS Various
17 15 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
18 - NOEL The Priests
19 - THEHITS COLLECTION VOL.1 Jay-Z
20 18  ON THE ROAD AGAIN Katchafire

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

Singles
Artist
EMPIRE OF THE SUN

MINOGUE, KYLIE

SICK PUPPIES

YOLANDA BE COOL &
DCUP

URBAN, KEITH

Albums

Artists

ANDRE, PETER
MINOGUE, KYLIE

URBAN, KEITH
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Title
We Are The People

All The Lovers
Better Than Today

Maybe

We No Speak Americano

Put You In A Song

Title
Accelerate

Aphrodite

Get Closer

Dist.
EMI

WAR

EMI

UMA

EMI

Dist.
UNK

WAR

EMI

Country
Europe

Europe
UK

USA
Europe
UK
Canada
USA

Canada
USA

Country
UK

UK

USA
Canada

™
15

78
63

100
28
87
23
44

62
62

™
85

59

14
22

Lw
(17)
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

P90s, The Monday Compact Disc MGM  P90S01
Pathogen Remnants Compact Disc MGM  SOV003
Patriarchal Death Machine Yes! Compact Disc MGM  PCD039

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 6th December 2010

Altiyan Childs Altiyan Childs Compact Disc SME 88697818642
Blackeyed Susans, The Reveal Yourself 1989-2009 Compact Disc UMA LMCD0126
Ciara Basic Instinct Compact Disc SME 88697720922
INXS Original Sin - Deluxe Edition Compact Disc MGM  PE009X
Isaac De Heer Wordshapes Compact Disc MGM  CD17258
Jon Spencer Blues Explosion Extra Width + Mo Width Compact Disc SHK SHOV14
Mammoth Calling, The Compact Disc MGM  WCR002
Michael Jackson Michael Compact Disc SME 88697828672
Midlake Courage Of Others (Deluxe Edition), The Compact Disc INE SNSCD0065X
Acts of Man * Winter Dies * Small Mountain * Core of Nature * Fortune * Rulers, Ruling * All Things * Children of the Grounds *
Bring Down * The Horn * The Courage of Others * In The Ground * Fortune (Alternate Version) * Acts of Man (Acoustic
Session) * Winter Dies (Acoustic Session) * Small Mountain (Acoustic Session) * Rulers, Ruling All Things (Acoustic
Session) * Van Occupanther (Acoustic Session)
Omid Master Forgotten About Today Compact Disc MGM  OMO002
| Could Be The One * Forgotten About Today * When | Close My Eyes * Competition Song * We're Gonna Get It * Don't Want
To Turn Back * My Only One * | See Everything * How | Wish Her Healing * Ocean Swirls
Soundtrack The Chronicles Of Namia: The Voyage Of The Dawn Compact Disc SME 88697811422
Treader
Sydney Symphony Orchestra Bugs Bunny At The Symphony Compact Disc SME 88697820592

Dance Of The Comedians from 'The Bartered Bride' * The Warner Bros. Fanfare / Merrie Melodies Theme * Baton Bunny *
Rhapsody Rabbit * | Love To Singa Medley (Looney Tunes Sings!) * Zoom And Bored * The Rabbit Of Seville * Overture
to 'The Beautiful Galatea' * Tom And Jerry In The Hollywood Bowl * Scooby-Doo's Hall Of The Mountain King * Bedrock
Ballet * A Corney Concerto * Long-haired Hare * What's Opera, Doc? * Merrie Melodies Theme / That's All Folks

Twice Bitten Now Is The Time (For Whiskey) Compact Disc MGM  AREL003
Various Sarah and Steve Charity Duets CD Compact Disc IND AMC 9768
Running Trax Summer 2011 Compact Disc UMA MOSA121
Burning Fiction / Jet Market / Part Time Killer Split CD Compact Disc MGM  PCDO038
Sovereign Studios Sampler Vol 1 Compact Disc MGM  SOV001
Winters Bone OST Compact Disc INE CINE800
Missouri Waltz * High On A Mountain * Fair and Tender Ladies * On a Hill Lone and Gray * Out of Sight * Man On The Run * In
The Palm of His Hand * Farther Along * Hardscrabble Elegy * Bred & Buttered * Missing You * Ballad of Jessup Dolly
(The Wind & Rain) * Sleepy Desert * Farther Along (Piano) * Angel Band
ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 6th December 2010
Take That Look Back, Don't Stare. DVD UMA 2757745
Velvet Revolver Live In Houston DVD SHK KAL2087
Westlife The Where We Are Tour: Live At The 02 Blu-Ray SME 88697814639

Where We Are * What About Now * When You're Looking Like That * My Love * Uptown Girl * Swear It Again * Mandy * If | Let
You Go * Shadows * Home * I'm Already There * | Gotta Feeling * Halo/How To Break A Heart * Boys Are Back In Town
* Sex On Fire * What Makes A Man * Flying Without Wings * World Of Our Own * I'l See You Again * You Raise Me Up
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